

STERLING TOOLS LIMITED

CIN : L29222DL1979PLC009668

WORKS : 5-A DLF Industrial Estate
Faridabad - 121 003 Haryana India
Tel : 91-129-227 0621 to 25/225 5551 to 53
Fax : 91-129-227 7359
E-mail : sterling@stlfasteners.com
website : stlfasteners.com



<u>By NEAPS</u> National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051 Scrip Code: STERTOOLS	<u>By Listing Centre</u> General Manager Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1 st Floor, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001 Security Code No. 530759
---	--

Date: 10th May, 2023

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for Quarter and Financial Year ending on 31st March, 2023

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Please find enclosed copies of Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2023 published in English and Regional (Hindi) newspaper on 9th May, 2023, for your information and records.

Sincerely
for Sterling Tools Limited

Pankaj Gupta
CFO

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Pankaj Gupta', is written over the typed name and title.

REGD. OFFICE : 515, DLF Tower-A,
Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025
Email : csec@stlfasteners.com

Amazon to offer its original films on other sites

BLOOMBERG
May 8

AMAZON.COM IS launching a new unit to distribute its movies and TV shows to other media outlets besides its Prime Video streaming service.

Amazon MGM Studios Distribution will make the programming available to rent or buy on other services and on airplanes. It will also license the shows to for-

eign TV networks.

The unit will tap the company's library of 4,000 films and 17,000 TV episodes, including originals produced by its Amazon Studios division, such as Borat Subsequent Moviefilm and The Marvelous Mrs Maisel, the company said in a release Monday. The originals will be offered on other outlets after their initial run on Prime Video.

After a number of years of reserving their programming for

The unit will tap the company's library of 4,000 films and 17,000 TV episodes, including originals produced by its Amazon Studios division

their own streaming services, entertainment giants like Warner Bros. Discovery have been licensing more of their content to third

parties as a way of generating additional revenue.

Amazon's move follows the company's \$8.5 billion acquisition last year of the Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Inc. film studio, home of James Bond and other franchises.

Amazon is committing as much as \$1 billion for films which will be released in theaters, further evidence that new media companies are embracing traditional Hollywood distribution models.

HFCL profit falls 23%

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, May 8

TELECOM EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER HFCL on Monday reported a 23% quarter-on-quarter (QoQ) fall in net profit to ₹79 crore in the January-March period. The company's revenue from operations rose 32% QoQ to ₹1,433 crore.



The reason for the fall in net profit can be attributed to a significant increase in expenses, especially related to the cost of material consumed and purchase of stock, according to the company's financial statement. A fall in revenue from telecom product segment also led to weak net profit for the company during the quarter.

On a year-on-year basis, the net profit rose 15.5%, whereas revenue rose 21%. The company manufactures fibre optic cables and telecom equipment such as ethernet switches, point-to-point unlicensed band radios and provide cloud-based network management systems.

"Our company has also been able to withstand the economic challenges and has shown sturdy performance in FY 22-23. The company remains focused on its strategy of increasing revenue from margin accretive prod-

ucts, expansion of capacities coupled with high-level backward integration, huge impetus on R&D, increasing customer base and geographical expansion," said Mahendra Nahata, managing director of the company.

"The company is expanding its fibre optic capacity from existing 10 million fkm (fibre km) to 25 million fkm and fibre optic cable capacity from 25 million fkm to 35 million fkm by FY25. The Company is simultaneously developing various 5G radio access network products, transport products and broadband wireless products, which are expected to be launched during the current financial year," Nahata added.

Owing to an increase in operating expenses, the company's EBITDA

margins contracted by six percentage points or 606 basis points sequentially to 11.74% in the January-March quarter. As on March-end, the company's order book stood at over ₹7,000 crore. The company has been witnessing strong demand for exports from the UK, France, Germany, Australia, among other countries.

The company is also a beneficiary of the PLI scheme for telecom equipment and committed an investment of ₹425 crore over a period of four years for manufacturing of 5G radio equipment, routers, switches, WiFi products and backhaul radios.

"Committed an investment of ₹425 crore in the PLI scheme and will avail an incentive up to ₹652.79 crores over a period of four-five years," the company said.

In FY23, the company's revenue rose marginally to ₹4,743 crore, whereas net profit fell 2.5% to ₹317 crore. "Our continued focus on creating and expanding capacities and tapping new geographies has not only led to an increase in the share of product revenue to 56% in FY23 as compared with 43% in FY22 but also resulted in increased share of revenue from private customers to 83% in FY23 from 68% in FY22," Nahata added.

STERLING TOOLS LIMITED									
Regd. Office: Unit No. 515, DLF Tower A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025 Website: www.stlfasteners.com, E-mail: csec@stlfasteners.com, CIN: L29222DL1979PLC009668									
Statement of Audited Standalone / Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2023									
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31st March 2023	Quarter ended 31st March 2022	Year ended 31st March 2023	Year ended 31st March 2022	Quarter ended 31st March 2023	Quarter ended 31st March 2022	Year ended 31st March 2023	Year ended 31st March 2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	15,869.91	13,945.15	60,353.83	47,462.55	21,266.70	17,009.28	77,487.81	51,260.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,144.12	998.53	5,327.65	3,966.58	1,327.65	911.65	5,988.32	3,476.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	814.89	998.53	5,671.91	3,966.58	998.42	911.65	6,332.58	3,476.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	526.10	760.70	4,142.95	2,972.81	777.86	688.39	4,787.80	2,553.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	580.78	966.57	4,193.28	3,209.05	830.71	896.11	4,838.95	2,791.65
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48
7	Other Equity			39,424.50	35,591.47			39,322.26	34,857.86
8	Earnings Per Share (₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations) Basic and Diluted	1.46	2.11	11.50	8.25	2.16	1.91	13.29	7.09

Notes:

- The standalone financial results of Sterling Tools Limited (the 'Company') for the year and quarter ended 31st March 2023 and consolidated financial results for the year ended 31st March 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 08th May 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / Yearly Audited Financial Results for the quarter / year ended on March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the Financial Results of the company is available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.stlfasteners.com).
- The Company's business falls within a single business segment in terms of the Indian Accounting Standards 108, 'Operating Segments' and hence no additional disclosures are being furnished.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 2/- per equity share of face value ₹ 2/- each for the financial year 2022-23.
- Exceptional items of ₹ 344.26 lakhs include:
 - insurance claim received from insurance company amounting to ₹ 673.49 lakhs pertaining to a fire incident in an earlier year at one of the Company's manufacturing facility.
 - estimated interest liability amounting to ₹ 329.23 lakhs recognised by the Company on foreclosure of one authorisation license under Export Promotion Capital Goods (EPCG) scheme.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
STERLING TOOLS LIMITED
Sd/
ANIL AGGARWAL
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN No. 00027214

Date: 8 May, 2023
Place: Faridabad

Hyperlocal weather data to support crop insurance scheme

SANDIP DAS
New Delhi, May 8

THE AGRICULTURE MINISTRY will set up 8,000 automatic weather stations (AWSs) and around 0.2 million rains gauges (RGs) in collaboration with India Meteorological Department (IMD) and private entities.

The move will help in assessment of crop yields for settlement of claims under the revamped Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY).

An official told FE that currently 13,000 AWSs which record the weather parameters like rainfall, temperature, humidity, wind speed, solar radiation, etc are in operation in the blocks levels. These facilities are owned by entities, including IMD,

Skymet, National Commodities Management Services and others.

More than 18,000 rain gauges, which capture rainfall in the given time frame, are mostly located at the gram panchayat level.

"Currently, we are carrying out geo-referencing of these AWSs and RGs for identification of gap in the location of these facilities and entities will be asked to set up additional facilities, keeping into consideration those states which are currently implementing the crop insurance scheme," an official said. These facilities will be set up over the next few years.

Weather information network and data system (WINDS), under the revamped crop insurance scheme, aims at creating a national-

level network of automatic weather stations and rain gauges and creating a platform for generation of long-term hyper local weather data information for crop insurance, agriculture advisory and disaster risk resilience needs.

According to an agriculture ministry advisory, WINDS will be set up with the private sector participation on the basis of "data subscription" model.

The weather data from these stations will be integrated on a single platform — national crop insurance portal — which will be used by the respective state governments for crop insurance, sowing, cropping, harvesting and advisories to the farmers.

UPL Limited						
CIN: L24219GJ1985PLC025132						
Regd. Office: 3-11, G.I.D.C., Vapi, Valsad-396195, Gujarat						
Telephone: +91 260 2432716 Email: upl.investors@upl-ltd.com Website: www.upl-ltd.com						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023						
(Rs. in Crores)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		Mar-23	Dec-22	Mar-22	Mar-23	Mar-22
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	16,569	13,679	15,861	53,576	46,240
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,420	1,515	2,168	5,320	5,290
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,391	1,495	2,000	5,150	4,966
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to shareholders of the Company	792	1,087	1,379	3,570	3,626
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	983	2,466	2,594	6,424	5,806
6	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to shareholders of the Company	712	2,109	2,034	5,267	4,656
7	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share - Rs. 2/- each)	150	150	153	150	153
8	Other Equity				26,708	21,522
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 2/- each) :					
	Basic Earnings per Share	10.68	13.52	18.04	45.79	45.87
	Diluted Earnings per Share	10.68	13.52	18.04	45.79	45.87

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the audited financial results (consolidated and standalone) for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 are available on the Company's website viz. www.upl-ltd.com and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and can also be accessed on the Company's website viz. www.upl-ltd.com.
- Key standalone financial information is as under:

(Rs. in Crores)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		Mar-23	Dec-22	Mar-22	Mar-23	Mar-22
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	3,581	4,652	4,326	18,783	16,449
2	Profit before Tax	(56)	415	674	1,284	1,261
3	Profit after Tax	(163)	323	703	975	1,176

4. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 8th May 2023 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th May 2023.

For and on behalf of UPL Limited

Raj Tiwari
DIN - 09772257
Wholtime Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 8th May, 2023

HAPPIEST MINDS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED			
CIN : L72900KA2011PLC057931			
Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala (next to Madivala Police Station) Bengaluru 560 068, Karnataka, India			
Website: www.happiestminds.com, Email: IR@happiestminds.com, Tel: +91 80 6196 0300			
Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023			
(₹ in lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	38,643	31,048	1,45,040
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,893	6,988	31,620
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,893	6,988	30,986
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,766	5,211	23,099
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,037	4,956	22,750
Paid-up equity share capital (₹ 2/- each)	2,866	2,854	2,866
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	39,460	22,521	39,460
Securities Premium Account	41,556	41,205	41,556
Net worth	83,486	65,832	83,486
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	46,755	19,064	46,755
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
Debt Equity Ratio	0.64	0.38	0.64
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
Basic (Not annualised for quarters)	4.01	3.68	16.13
Diluted (Not annualised for quarters)	3.98	3.58	16.01
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.88	5.02	4.39
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	10.71	32.76	16.04

Additional information on Standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
(a) Total Income from operations	35,104	29,724	1,35,489
(b) Profit Before tax	7,258	8,084	29,168
(c) Profit After tax	5,126	6,221	21,638

Notes:

- This Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 ("Audited Consolidated Financial Results") of Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiaries, Happiest Minds Inc. and Sri Mookambika Infosolutions Private Limited (together referred to as "the Group") has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 08, 2023.
- The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year upto March 31, 2023 and the published year-to-date figure upto December 31, 2022 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year.
- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 08, 2023 recommended a final dividend of Rs. 3.4/- per equity share of Rs. 2/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2023, subject to the approval of the members at the ensuing 12th Annual General Meeting (AGM). The AGM has been scheduled on Monday, July 17, 2023. The Register of Members of the Company will be closed from Saturday, July 08, 2023 to Monday, July 17, 2023 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM, annual closing and for determining entitlement of members for the final dividend for FY'23. The record date for payment of final dividend would be July 07, 2023 and the dividend approved by the members will be paid on and after July 24, 2023.
- On January 1, 2023, the Group obtained operational and management control of Sri Mookambika Infosolutions Private Limited ("SMI"), a Madurai based Company which provides IT services, through a Control Agreement. The Group acquired 100% equity in SMI for total consideration of INR 13,694 lakhs, comprising cash consideration of INR 11,132 lakhs and fair-value of contingent consideration of INR 2,562 lakhs payable over the next 2 years subject to achievement of set targets. The Company paid the cash consideration of INR 11,132 lakhs on February 6, 2023 and the shares were transferred on the same day. As a result of this acquisition the Group recorded goodwill of INR 5,404 lakhs and other intangible assets of INR 8,259 lakhs. The Group has consolidated SMI w.e.f. January 1, 2023.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 and regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchanges where shares of the Company are listed i.e., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e., www.happiestminds.com.

For Happiest Minds Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer

Place: Bengaluru, India
Date: May 08, 2023

शादी का झांसा देकर अमेरिकी महिला के यौन शोषण का आरोप गिरफ्तार

जानसना संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 8 मई।

दिल्ली पुलिस ने शादी का झांसा देकर एक अमेरिकी महिला के साथ शारीरिक संबंध बनाने के आरोप में आगरा के एक व्यक्ति को गिरफ्तार किया है।

महिला ने आरोप लगाए हैं कि पिछले कुछ वर्षों में वह गमनदीप से मिलने भारत आती रही और शादी का झांसा देकर उसी मॉडल पर उसके साथ संबंध बनाए।

पुलिस ने बताया कि पीड़िता (62) ने अपनी शिकायत में कहा कि 2017 में वो भारत आई थी और गमनदीप के 'होमस्टे' में रहने लगी, बाद में दोनों के बीच मित्रता हो गई और संबंध भी बने।

निबंध विचार पुलिस थाने के एक वरिष्ठ पुलिस अधिकारी ने बताया कि यह मई की आधी के खिलाफ आरोपों के संदर्भ में बताया गया है।

टिल्लू ताजपुरिया हत्याकांड में त्वरित कार्रवाई क्यों नहीं हुई

जानसना संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 8 मई।

दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालय ने तिहाड़ परिसर से कथित तौर पर चाकू बरामद होने के संबंध में जेल अधिकारियों से जवाब लेना कहा है।

अदालत ने महानिदेशक कारागार (दिल्ली), दिल्ली सरकार तथा पुलिस आयुक्त को नोटिस जारी किया।

यूरो (सीबीआर) से कराने का अनुरोध किया गया है।

कोरोना से दो मरीजों की मौत, 37 नए मामले

जानसना संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 8 मई।

दिल्ली में कोरोना संक्रमित दो मरीजों की सोमवार को वम लेटा दिया।

दिल्ली में रिकवरी को 119 कोरोना संक्रमण के नए मरीजों सामने आए हैं और इस बीमारी से तीन मरीजों की मौत हुई थी।

दिल्ली मेट्रो में 'क्यूआर कोड' आधारित टिकट सुविधा की हुई शुरुआत

जानसना संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 8 मई।

दिल्ली मेट्रो रेल निगम ने सोमवार (8 मई) से अपनी सभी लाइनों पर यात्रा के लिए क्यूआर कोड आधारित टिकट को शुरूआत की है।

लिए सभी स्टेशनों पर प्रवेश और नििकास के लिए दो एफएससी गेटों को अद्वितीय किया गया है।

'क्यूआर' टिकट का उपयोग कैसे करें

'क्यूआर' टिकट से बाकी बलब उसी स्टेशन से प्रवेश कर सकेगा जो क्यूआर कोड आधारित टिकट (नान-रिफंडेबल) जारी किया गया है।

सीताराम बाजार में दीवार गिरने से मजदूर की मौत

जानसना संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 8 मई।

मध्य दिल्ली के चांदनी महल के सीताराम बाजार में दीवार गिरने से 45 वर्षीय एक मजदूर की मौत हो गई और एक अन्य घायल हो गया।

जानसना संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 8 मई।

पुलिस ने बताया कि दिल्ली घातक मूल रूप से दिल्ली घातक की मृत घोषित कर दिया जा सकने के चरित्राचरण में रह रहा था।

पेट्रोनेट एलएनजी लिमिटेड
पेट्रोनेट एलएनजी लिमिटेड
पेट्रोनेट एलएनजी लिमिटेड

दिल्ली दोगे: 'चपमदी का बयान दर्ज करने का निर्देश

STERLING TOOLS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Unit No. 515, DLF Tower A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025
Statement of Audited Standalone / Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2023

एलएनजी एलएनजी लिमिटेड का वार्षिक रिपोर्ट
एलएनजी एलएनजी लिमिटेड का वार्षिक रिपोर्ट
एलएनजी एलएनजी लिमिटेड का वार्षिक रिपोर्ट